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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/9/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/2/2021
Total Receipts: 423 73 54
Feeder Cattle: 332(78.5%) 40(54.8%) 47(87.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 41(9.7%) 30(41.1%) 6(11.1%)
Replacement Cattle: 50(11.8%) 3(4.1%) 1(1.9%)

Compared to last week feeder steers were6-12 higher, heifers were7-14 higher, Slaughter cows and bulls were steady. Sold3 loads on the
board for pick up next week; 1 load of steers @ 965lbs. @$119.75, 1 load steers @875Ibs. $120.5, 1 load heifers @ 915Ibs. 112.75. Supply
included: 78% Feeder Cattle (65% Steers, 30% Heifers, 5% Bulls); 10% Slaughter Cattle (94% Cows, 6% Bulls); 12% Replacement Cattle (12%
Stock Cows, 88% Bred Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 45%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 335 335 169.00 169.00
2 350-395 373 161.00-171.00 166.30
6 400-425 414 157.00-171.00 166.33
7 455-495 474 158.00-170.00 164.71
5 500-540 515 140.00-152.00 147.39
4 555-595 570 143.00-152.00 147.08
4 600-640 620 126.00-149.00 138.49
4 650-680 668 122.00-145.00 130.37
3 720-730 723 130.00-133.00 131.00
1 860 860 115.00 115.00
1 1010 1010 100.00 100.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 365 365 173.00 173.00
4 430-445 438 151.00-173.00 161.81
1 475 475 165.00 165.00  Value Added
2 510 510 170.00 170.00
9 509-525 516 162.50-165.00 163.63 Value Added
3 590 590 141.50 141.50
17 550-577 560 152.00-159.00 155.50  Value Added
36 620-637 633 139.50-143.00 140.37  Value Added
4 737 737 126.00 126.00
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 4

MS Dept of Ag Market News

Jackson, MS | (601) 359-1120 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2119


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2119
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

U S D Winona Stockyard - Winona, MS
—_—

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

- Mississippi Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Tue Mar 9, 2021

17 713-746 736 130.00
750 750 129.00
860 860 123.00
13 952-985 962 105.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 280 280 165.00
1 305 305 165.00
6 360-395 373 151.00-167.00
2 415-430 423 132.00-149.00
1 485 485 142.00
1 610 610 116.00
1 675 675 111.00
1 745 745 115.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 250 250 137.00
2 325-340 333 144.00-149.00
9 350-395 377 136.00-146.00
4 400-440 423 130.00-141.00
3 450-485 473 128.00-139.00
4 510-540 523 130.00-143.00
1 635 635 121.00
1 675 675 109.00
1 740 740 114.00
2 1005-1015 1010 100.00-101.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

4 397 397 140.00
3 470 470 137.00
3 495 495 130.50
10 576 576 124.50
6 605 605 123.00

723 723 117.50
6 840 840 109.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 250 250 144.00

130.00
129.00
123.00
105.50

Avg Price
165.00

165.00
157.97
140.65
142.00
116.00
111.00
115.00

Avg Price
137.00

146.44
141.78
137.43
134.22
134.33
121.00
109.00
114.00
100.50

Avg Price
140.00

137.00
130.50
124.50
123.00
117.50
109.50

Avg Price
144.00

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
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1 340 340 136.00
1 350 350 136.00
2 455-485 470 111.00-120.00
3 515-540 525 100.00-117.00
1 580 580 115.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 410-440 423 155.00-164.00
4 450-480 465 141.00-160.00
2 500-535 518 135.00-138.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 285 285 165.00
1 340 340 150.00
1 375 375 131.00
1 515 515 142.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
21 815-1380 1023 45.00-62.00
1210 1210 65.00
780 780 31.50

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 820-1130 988 40.00-61.50
1 850 850 43.50

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1820-1880 1850 82.50-98.00
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

136.00
136.00
115.36
109.10
115.00

Avg Price
161.02

153.44
136.45

Avg Price
165.00

150.00
131.00
142.00

Avg Price

Dressing

56.20
65.00
31.50

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

49.38
43.50

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

90.38

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt
2-4 0 1 740 740
5-8 0 3 730-960 845

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Price Range
500.00

500.00-550.00

Average

Avg Price
500.00
524.40
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Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 1 655 655 300.00 300.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T1 2 925-1220 1073 64.50-670.00 325.61
5-8 T2 2 1330-1370 1350 57.00-870.00 457.48

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T3 1 1115 1115 900.00 900.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 3 990-1050 1025 750.00-860.00 807.76
5-8 T1 5 905-1190 1118 600.00-740.00 665.56
5-8 T2 12 750-1595 1103 640.00-1100.00 865.21
5-8 T2-3 4 945 945 910.00 910.00
5-8 T3 2 1000-1315 1158 100.00-790.00 398.06
>8 T2 4 970-1070 995 650.00-750.00 723.12
>8 T3 1 930 930 560.00 560.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Thin Fleshed

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 2 710-965 838 520.00-570.00 541.19
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; Tl = 1st Trimester,1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to
6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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